
41 Chester-Christleton-Waverton-Tattenhall-Malpas-Whitchurch                                                                           D&G Bus
Monday to Friday (except Bank Holidays)

41/# 41/H 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41
Chester Bus Interchange (Stand C) 0735 0800 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1750 1850
Chester Foregate Street (Stop DD) 0738 0803 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1753 1853
Chester Railway Station (Stop S1) - 0808 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1758 1858
Christleton Village - 0828 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1818 1918
Waverton, Fox Lane - 0833 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1823 1923
Gatesheath, Smithy 0759 0839 0959 - 1159 - 1359 - 1559 - 1759 1829 1929
Tattenhall, Greenlands 0803 0843 1003 - 1203 - 1403 - 1603 - 1803 1833 1933
Tattenhall, High Street 0805 0845 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1835 1935
Tilston, Carden Arms - - 1025 - 1225 - 1425 - 1625 - 1825 1855 -
Bishop Heber High School, Bus Park 0820 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Malpas, High Street, Jubilee Hall 0827 - 1037 - 1237 - 1437 - 1637 - 1837 1907 -
No Man’s Heath, Post Office 0836 - 1046 - 1246 - 1446 - 1646 - 1846 - -
Whitchurch, Bus Station 0847 - 1057 - 1257 - 1457 - 1657 - 1857 - -

Revised
Timetable

2nd September
2024

Service 41 - Chester - Christleton - Waverton - 
Tattenhall - Malpas - Whitchurch 

Cheshire West & Chester Council

Bus Timetable

Visit: cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

For further local or national
information phone the Traveline.

Seven days a week 8am-8pm
Text Replay 18001 0871 200 22 33

(calls cost 12p per minute plus network
charges)

0871 200 22 33

Service operated by

Tattenhall

WavertonChester

Christleton

Malpas

Whitchurch

41 Whitchurch-Malpas-Tattenhall-Waverton-Christleton-Chester                                                                            D&G Bus
Monday to Friday (except Bank Holidays)

41 41 41/H 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41
Whitchurch, Bus Station - - - 0915 - 1115 - 1315 - 1520 - 1715 1915
No Mans’s Heath, Post Office - 0716 - 0926 - 1126 - 1326 - 1531 - 1726 1926
Malpas, Old Hall Street, opp Co-op - 0722 - 0932 - 1132 - 1332 - 1537 - 1732 1932
Bishop Heber High School (Chester Road) - 0724 - 0934 - 1134 - 1334 - 1539 - 1734 1934
Tilston, Carden Arms - 0735 - 0945 - 1145 - 1345 - - - 1745 1945
Tattenhall, High Street 0655 0755 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 2005
Gatesheath, Smithy 0700 0800 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 2010
Waverton, Fox Lane 0707 0807 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 2017
Christleton Village 0712 0812 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 2022
Chester Railway Station (Stop S5) 0730 0830 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 - - 2040
Chester Bus Interchange 0734 0834 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1740 1840 2044

Codes
H-Journey operates to/from Handley Village (arr 0852, dep 0859)     #-Journey operates in to Bishop Heber HS on Schooldays

         



Route Description Chester - Whitchurch : Chester Bus Interchange, Gorse Stacks, 
Frodsham Street, Foregate Street, St Oswald’s Way, Hoole Way, 
Black Diamond Street, Brook Street, Station Road, City Road, The Bars, Boughton, 
Tarvin Road, Challinor Street, Christleton Road, Whitchurch Road, Pepper Street, 
Village Road, Plough Lane, Brown Heath Road, Eggbridge Lane, Whitchurch Road, 
A41, Chester Road, Newton Lane, Tattenhall Road, Chester Road, High Street, 
Frog Lane, A41, Broxton Road, Barton Road, Stretton Hall Lane, Malpas Lane, 
Duckington Lane, A41, B5069, Chester Road, High Street, Old Hall Street, 
Springfield Road, Well Meadow, Cross O’ Th’ Hill Road, Bickley Lane, A41, 
Chester Road, Bargates, London Road, Brownlow Street, Bridgewater Street, 
Tesco car park, Whitchurch Bus Station. 
Buses omitting Christleton, Waverton and Tilston : Chester Bus Interchange, 
Gorse Stacks, Frodsham Street, Foregate Street, The Bars, Boughton, Tarvin Road, 
Challinor Street, Christleton Road, Whitchurch Road, A41, Chester Road, 
Newton Lane, Tattenhall Road, Chester Road, High Street, Frog Lane, A41, B5069 
then as above, calling at the bus park at Bishop Heber High School on schooldays. 
Buses terminating in Tattenhall operate as above to Eggbridge Lane, then 
Whitchurch Road, A41, Frog Lane, High Street. 
Route Description Whitchurch - Chester : Whitchurch Bus Station, Tesco car park, 
Bridgewater Street, Brownlow Street, London Road, Bargates, 
Chester Road, A41, Bickley Lane, Cross O’ Th’ Hill Road, Well Meadow, 
Springfiled Road, Old Hall Street, High Street, Chester Road, B5069, A41, 
Duckington Lane, Malpas Lane, Stretton Hall Lane, Barton Road, Broxton Road, A41, 
Frog Lane, High Street, Chester Road, Tattenhall Road, Newton Lane, Chester Road, 
A41, Whitchurch Road, Eggbridge Lane, Brown Heath Road, Plough Lane, 
Village Road, Pepper Street, Whitchurch Road, Christleton Road, Boughton, 
Foregate Street, The Bars, City Road, Station Road, Brook Street, 
Black Diamond Street, Hoole Way, St Oswald’s Way, Chester Bus Interchange. 
Buses starting from Handley operate via Whitchurch Road and A41 to Frog Lane 
then as above. 
Buses omitting Chester Railway Station operate as above to The Bars then 
St Oswald’s Way, Chester Bus Interchange.      
    
 

41 Chester-Christleton-Waverton-Tattenhall-Malpas-Whitchurch                                                                           D&G Bus
Saturday

41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41
Chester Bus Interchange (Stand C) 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1750 1850
Chester Foregate Street (Stop DD) 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1753 1853
Chester Railway Station (Stop S1) 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1758 1858
Christleton, Village 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748 1818 1918
Waverton, Fox Lane 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753 1823 1923
Gatesheath, Smithy 0959 - 1159 - 1359 - 1559 - 1759 1829 1929
Tattenhall, Greenlands 1003 - 1203 - 1403 - 1603 - 1803 1833 1933
Tattenhall, High Street 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1835 1935
Tilston, Carden Arms 1025 - 1225 - 1425 - 1625 - 1825 1855 -
Malpas, High Street, Jubilee Hall 1037 - 1237 - 1437 - 1637 - 1837 1907 -
No Man’s Heath, Post Office 1046 - 1246 - 1446 - 1646 - 1846 - -
Whitchurch, Bus Station 1057 - 1257 - 1457 - 1657 - 1857 - -
         
              

41 Whitchurch-Malpas-Tattenhall-Waverton-Christleton-Chester                                                                            D&G Bus
Saturday

41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41
Whitchurch, Bus Station - 0915 - 1115 - 1315 - 1515 - 1715 1915
No Mans’s Heath, Post Office 0826 0926 - 1126 - 1326 - 1526 - 1726 1926
Malpas, Old Hall Street, opp Co-op 0832 0932 - 1132 - 1332 - 1532 - 1732 1932
Tilston, Carden Arms 0845 0945 - 1145 - 1345 - 1545 - 1745 1945
Tattenhall, High Street 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 2005
Gatesheath, Smithy 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810 2010
Waverton, Fox Lane 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 2017
Christleton, Village 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 2022
Chester Railway Station (Stop S5) 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 - - 2040
Chester Bus Interchange 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1740 1840 2044

         


